
 645 E. Plumb Lane, Rm C142 

PO Box 11010 

Reno, NV  89502 

 

775-333-3986 Phone 

775-333-2364 Fax 

david.collier@att.com  

 

David Collier 

Area Manager 

Regulatory 

 

March 17, 2014 

 

 

VIA E-Filing and Overnight Mail 

Allan Arlow, Law Judge 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 

3930 Fairview Industrial Dr. SE 

Salem, OR  97302 

 

 

Re: Docket UM-1648 – Change to Service List 

 

Dear Filing Center: 

 

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced matter, please remove Ann Sagerson from the 

service list (shown as representing AT&T) and add Cindy Manheim to the service list for 

AT&T Services, Inc. as follows (paper service is waived): 

 

Cindy Manheim 

General Attorney 

AT&T Services, Inc.  

16331 NE 72nd Way, Rm 1164B  

Redmond, WA  98052 

cm9268@att.com 

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.   

 

 

Sincerely,  

 

  

David Collier 

Area Manager – Regulatory Relations 

 

 

Attachment  

 

cc:  Service List plus original + 1 copy being sent via overnight mail 

  

mailto:david.collier@att.com
mailto:ann.sagerson@att.com


 

 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

UM 1648 

 
I hereby certify that I served the foregoing service list change in the above entitled docket on the 

following persons via U.S. Mail, by mailing a correct copy to them in a sealed envelope, with postage 

prepaid, addressed to them at the address shown below, or via email only if the service list indicates 

such persons waive paper service. 

 

Charles L Best (W) 

Attorney at Law 

1631 NE Broadway #538 

Portland, OR  97232-1425 

charlesbestlaw@q.com  

Cindy Manheim (W) 

General Attorney 

AT&T Services, Inc. 

16331 NE 72nd Way, Rm 1164B  

Redmond, WA  98052 

cm9268@att.com  

 

Sharon Mullin (W) 

Director, External Affairs 

AT&T Services, Inc. 

816 Congress Ave. 

Austin, TX  78701 

sm3162@att.com  

Arthur A Butler (W) 

Ater Wynne LLP 

601 Union Street, Ste 1501 

Seattle, WA  98101-3981 

aab@aterwynne.com  

 

Joel Paisner (W) 

Attorney 

Ater Wynne LLP 

601 Union Street, Ste 1501 

Seattle, WA  98101-3981 

jrp@aterwynne.com 

 

Ron L Trullinger (W) 

Manager – Oregon Regulatory 

CenturyLink 

310 SW Park Ave 11
th

 Fl 

Portland, OR  97205 

ron.trullinger@centurylink.com  

William E Hendricks (W) 

Attorney 

CenturyLink, Inc. 

902 Wasco St A0412 

Hood River, OR  97031 

tre.hendricks@centurylink.com 

 

OPUC Dockets (W) 
Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon 

610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 

Portland, OR  97205 

dockets@oregoncub.org  

Robert Jenks (W) 

Citizens’ Utility Board of OR 

610 SW Broadway, Ste 308 

Portland, OR  97205 

bob@oregoncub.org 

G. Catriona McCracken (W) 

Legal Counsel/Staff Atty 

Citizens’ Utility Board of OR 

610 SW Broadway, Ste 308 

Portland, OR  97205 

catriona@oregoncub.org 

 

Julia Redman-Carter (W) 

955 Kacena Rd, Ste A 

Hiwatha, IA  52233 

jrcarter@readywireless.com 

Robin Enkey (W) 

Budget Prepay 

1325 Barksdale Blvd 

Bossier City, LA  71111 

robine@budgetprepay.com  

Alan J Galloway (W) 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

1300 SE Fifth Avenue 

Portland, OR  97201-5630 

alangalloway@dwt.com  

 

 

Jose Matanane (W) 

WSTC 

PO Box 910 

Warm Springs, OR  97761 
jose.matanane@warmspringstelecom.com 

Mark P Trinchero (W) 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

1300 SE Fifth Avenue, Ste 

2300 

Portland, OR  97201-5682 

marktrinchero@dwt.com 
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Julie Buechler (W) 

Cricket Communications Inc 

5887 Copley Drive 

San Diego, CA  92111 
jubuechler@cricketcommunications.com  

Renee Willer (W) 
Frontier Communications Northwest 

Inc 

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr. 

Beaverton, OR  97006-6982 

renee.willer@ftr.com  

 

George Thompson (W) 

Frontier Communications 

Northwest Inc 

1800 41
st
 St. 

Everett, WA  98201 

george.thompson@ftr.com   

 

Todd Lantor (W) 
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs 

8300 Greensboro Dr #1200 

McLean, VA  22102 

tlantor@fcclaw.com  

 

Brooks Harlow (W) 

Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs 

8300 Greensboro Dr, Ste 1200 

McLean, VA  22102 

bharlow@fcclaw.com  

 

Steven Fenker (W) 

Nexus Communications Inc 

3629 Cleveland Ave, Ste C 

Columbus, OH  43223 

sfenker1@earthlink.net  

Teri Ohta (W) 

T-Mobile USA Inc 

12920 SE 38
th

 St 

Bellevue, WA  98006 

teri.ohta@tmobile.com  

 

Stephanie Cassioppi (W) 

United States Cellular Corp 

8410 West Bryn Mawr Avenue 

Chicago, IL  60631-3486 
stephaniecassioppi@uscellular.com  

Richard A Finnigan (W) 
Law Office of Richard A Finnigan 

2112 Black Lake Blvd SW 

Olympia, WA  98512 

rickfinn@localaccess.com  

 

Brant Wolf (W) 

Oregon Telecommunications 

Assn 

777 13
th

 St SE – Ste 120 

Salem, OR  97301-4038 

bwolf@ota-telecom.org 

 

Johanna Riemenschneider (W) 

PUC Staff—Dept of Justice 

Business Activities Section 

1162 Court St NE 

Salem, OR  97301-4096 
johanna.riemenschneider@state.or.us  

 

Kay Marinos (W) 
Public Utilities Commission of 

Oregon 

PO Box 2148 

Salem, OR  97308-2148 

kay.marinos@state.or.us  

Marsha Spellman (W) 

Warm Springs Telecom 

10425 SW Hawthorne Ln 

Portland, OR  97225 
marsha.spellman@warmspringstelecom.com 

 

 

(W) = Waive Paper Service 

 

DATED this 17
th

 day of March, 2014 

 

AT&T 

 

By:    

 David Collier 

 645 E. Plumb Lane, Rm C142 

 P.O. Box 11010 

 Reno, NV  89520 

 (775) 333-3986 (telephone) 

 (775) 333-2364 (facsimile)  

 david.collier@att.com  
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